April 2009GUIDING SYSTEMS
BULLETIN 10032
Bul. 5.00
H3118 Discriminating
Center-guide Detector
Formerly U.S. Patent Number 4,157,477
Fives North American's H3118 center-guide detector is for use in applications that require center-guiding material with large product width
variations. Used with a high frequency pulsed light source, such as fl uoresent  model H3137 or LED model H3157, the detector senses the

can range from two to ten feet (.6 to 3.0m) giving the user great fl exibility in design.
� Accommodates width changes without
repositioning detectors
� Attenuates effect of ambient light
� Tolerant to passline changes
� Simple installation
� Rugged anodized aluminum
 housing
DIMENSIONS
inches (mm)
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE OBTAIN CERTIFIED PRINTS FROM FIVES NORTH AMERICAN COMBUSTION, INC.
IF SPACE LIMITATIONS OR OTHER CONSIDERATIONS MAKE EXACT DIMENSION(S) CRITICAL.
  No offset ability  Dimensions, inches (mm)
   max. min. max. min.
   inches (mm) inches (mm) inches (mm) inches (mm) A B C D F E
 H3118-11-26/0 16  (406)  2  (51)           Limited offset 26  (660) 11  (279)  0   (0)  9 (229) 2 (51) 4  H3137-036-32
 H3118-15-38 26  (660)  8 (203) 20  (508) 14  (356) 38  (965) 15  (381)  2  (51) 15 (381) 3 (76) 4  H3137-048-44
 H3118-20-50 38  (965) 10 (254) 32  (813) 16  (406) 50 (1270) 20  (508)  4 (102) 20 (508) 3 (76) 6  H3137-060-56
 H3118-27-62 50 (1270)  8 (203) 44 (1118) 14  (356) 62 (1575) 27  (686)  2  (51) 27 (686) 3 (76) 6  H3137-072-68
 H3118-30-74 62 (1575) 14 (356) 56 (1422) 20  (508) 74 (1880) 30  (762)  8 (203) 27 (686) 3 (76) 6  H3137-084-80
 H3118-33-86 74 (1880) 20 (508) 68 (1727) 26  (660) 86 (2184) 33  (838) 14 (356) 39 (991)  3 (76) 6  H3137-096-92
 H3118-30-98 86 (2184) 38 (965) 80 (2032) 44 (1118) 98 (2489) 30  (762) 32 (813) 39 (991) 3 (76) 6 (2)H3137-048-42
 H3118-40-98 88 (2235) 20 (508) 82 (2083) 26  (660) 98 (2489) 40 (1016) 14 (356) 39 (991) 2 (51) 6 (2)H3137-048-42
See notes on page 3.
With ±3" (76) offset capability
(see note 2)
Model No. Light source